22
0
25
\

7	
)	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
7	
٠,	

07-28-2008



S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF CC	MMER	CE
ed	States	Patent a	nd Tra	demark	Office

103516162 ___

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Point BioMedical Corporation	Name: Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s). July 7, 2008	Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Farmington			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Connecticut			
Government Interest Assignment	Country UCA 7in: 05022			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 06032			
✓ Other RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09758988 10690045 11153935 09637516 10996934	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6193951 6776761 6896659 6919068 6482518 6224554 6039967 6207180 6524608 6452683 ached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 15			
Name:Lucia B. Lamb	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 600.00			
Internal Address: Horizon Technology Finance, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 76 Batterson Park Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Farmington	8. Payment Information			
State: Connecticut Zip:06032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 860-284-9878				
Fax Number: 860-676-8655	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
Email Address: <u>lucia@horizontecht/hance.com</u>				
9. Signature:				
Signature				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/25/2008 MJAMA1

90900034 09758988

01 FC:8021

600.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 021301 FRAME: 0475

July 7, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Patents to Point BioMedical Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain patents **from** Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 **to** Point BioMedical Corporation, 887 Industrial Road, Suite L, San Carlos, CA 94070.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

Bv:

John C. Bombara
General Counsel

/lbl Enclosures

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

July 24, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Patents

from Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC to Point BioMedical Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain patents of Point BioMedical Corporation. Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents;
- 2. Check No. 1003 in the amount of \$600.00.

Please process in your normal manner and if you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me (860-676-8657) or my assistant, Lucia Lamb (860-284-9878). Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

ву: _

John C. Bombara

General Counsel

/lbl

Enclosures

76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 676-8654 Fax (860) 676-8655 horizontechfinance.com

PATENT REEL: 021301 FRAME: 0477